246/247 Series - Timer Delay Relay
  DPDT, 4PDT,6PST, 10 Amp
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS (@ 25° C)
Timing:
Functions Available
Time Range
Timing Adjustment
Timing Repeatability

246BBX
247XCX
Ordering Code 247    XBX        P    -010 120VAC
Series
246 - On delay plug-in
247 - Off delay plug-in
Contact Arrangement
XBX (DPDT) - (2 form C)
XCX (3PDT) - (3 form C)
ABA (1 form A & 2 form C & 1 form B)
BBX (2 form A & 2 form C) 246 only
FXX (6 form A) 246 only
Standard Features
Blowout magnet - CODE 69
Bifurcated Contacts (5 Amps max) - CODE 33
Plug in with polycarbonate cover - CODE P
Indicator Lamp - CODE L
Manual Actuator - CODE M
Timing Ranges
0.1 - 1.0 Seconds - CODE 001
0.2 - 2.0 Seconds - CODE 002
1.0 - 10 Seconds - CODE 010
3.0 - 30 Seconds - CODE 033
6.0 - 60 Seconds - CODE 060
18 - 180 Seconds - CODE 180
30 - 300 Seconds - CODE 300
Adjustment Options
Adjustment knob - No CODE
Fixed - Timing code does not apply. Example - 3f = 3 seconds
CODE F (ie 3F) - 3 Seconds
Remote adjustment (Ext. pot required) - CODE R
Operating Voltage
AC: 24, 120, 240, (Add VAC)
DC: 12, 24, 115-125 (Add VDC)
235 46 1
8 9 1110 127
2.45
(62.3)